506289445 10/06/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6336193

			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		l	Name			Execution Date
BARTOSZ CIESLIKOWSKI						10/05/2020
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INTER	INTERNATIONAL TOBACCO MACHINERY POLAND SP. Z O.O.				
Street Address:	UL. AN	UL. ANDRZEJA STANIKOWSKIEGO 2				
City:	RADO	М				
State/Country:	POLA	ND				
Postal Code:	26-600)				
Application Number:	Application Number: 10		16948913			
Application Number: 16948		16946	913			
	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:						
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent t		-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it wil			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent t	d; if th	- <i>mail address first; if tha</i> at is unsuccessful, it wil t-oppedahl@oppedahl.cor	l be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provide	<i>d; if th</i> docke	at is unsuccessful, it wil	l be ser m		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provide	<i>d; if th</i> docke OPPE P O B	<i>at is unsuccessful, it wil</i> t-oppedahl@oppedahl.cor DAHL PATENT LAW FIR OX 351240	l be ser m M LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provide	<i>d; if th</i> docke OPPE P O B	at is unsuccessful, it wil t-oppedahl@oppedahl.cor DAHL PATENT LAW FIR	I be ser m M LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent te f provide	d; if th docke OPPE P O B WEST	<i>at is unsuccessful, it wil</i> t-oppedahl@oppedahl.cor DAHL PATENT LAW FIR OX 351240	I be ser m M LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent te f provide : : NUMBER:	d; if th docke OPPE P O B WEST	at is unsuccessful, it wil t-oppedahl@oppedahl.cor DAHL PATENT LAW FIR OX 351240 MINSTER, COLORADO a	I be ser m M LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent te f provide : : NUMBER:	d; if th docke OPPE P O B WES1	at is unsuccessful, it wil t-oppedahl@oppedahl.cor DAHL PATENT LAW FIR OX 351240 MINSTER, COLORADO a P021.P059	I be ser m M LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent te f provide : : NUMBER:	d; if th docke OPPE P O B WES1	at is unsuccessful, it wil t-oppedahl@oppedahl.cor DAHL PATENT LAW FIR OX 351240 MINSTER, COLORADO 3 P021.P059 CARL OPPEDAHL	I be ser m M LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	d; if th docke OPPE P O B WEST	at is unsuccessful, it wil t-oppedahl@oppedahl.cor DAHL PATENT LAW FIR OX 351240 MINSTER, COLORADO 3 P021.P059 CARL OPPEDAHL /s/	I be ser m M LLC		

ASSIGNMENT

US patent application number 16/948,913

A feeding apparatus for feeding a tobacco industry segment

I, Bartosz CIEŚLIKOWSKI, hereby assign to International Tobacco Machinery Poland Sp. z o. o. ("Assignee"), having an address at ul. Andrzeja Stanikowskiego 2, 26-600, Radom, Poland, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified patent application ("Invention") and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the US patent application number above when it becomes known.

Bartosz CIEŠ		Οι Λο Λ				
Signature:	Danton	lus libroulu				
Date:	<u>05.10.8020</u>					
Witness:						
Signature of witness:						
Printed name of witness: KOZŁOWS KI						

Date:

5.10.2020

PATENT REEL: 053978 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 10/06/2020